## Scholz Park - August Scholz Travelling Trunk Policy

Minute Book Number	MB 53/03
Classification	Culture
Date Approved	15 September, 2003
Review Frequency	Biennial
Last Reviewed	16 November 2015
Next Review Date	October 2017
Responsible Officer	Manager Governance & Community Services
Council File Reference	
Applicable Legislation	Local Government Act, 1999

## Scholz Park - August Scholz Travelling Trunk Policy

That the trunk be on permanent loan to Council for display in the Scholz Park Museum, but in the event of the Scholz Park property being no longer required as a museum, then the trunk to be returned to B & N Knauerhase, PO Box 606, Bordertown.